

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 3, 2017 **CONTACT:** Tonya Kowa-Morelli President at 1 (800) 866-5692

## HUSTON PATTERSON'S JOSEPH MORELLI NAMED TO AICC ASSOCIATE MEMBERS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Decatur ILL., - Huston Patterson Corporation Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Joseph Morelli, was elected to the board of directors for the AICC Associate Members beginning in the 2017/2018 membership year.



"The AICC Associates Committee is fortunate to be represented by Joe," says Michael M. D'Angelo, AICC Vice President. "His experience at Huston Patterson, a family owned, independent printer of top sheets and litho labels, will bring a perspective that is very close to that of a General Member. Joe has been through AICC's respected Emerging Leaders Program and through his leadership activities is very close to a broad range of AICC's diverse membership. He will be a strong voice for the Associates."

AICC has represented a majority of the independent corrugated packaging manufacturers and their suppliers for over 40 years. Educational programs, conventions and regional meetings foster a sharing of

knowledge and expertise among the members. AICC's products and publications keep members informed of critical issues that affect their futures. AICC is also affiliated with the International Corrugated Packaging Foundation (ICPF). ICPF supports greater public and student understanding of the global corrugated packaging industry, its products, the role it plays in the world's distribution system and the many career opportunities available throughout the industry.

"It's truly humbling and an honor to be elected to the AICC Associate Board," says Morelli. "I look forward to working with our board, membership and staff to not only learn but, most importantly, achieve our industry's goals."

As a world-class printing organization, Huston Patterson provides unparalleled value and performance, through the effective use of craftsmanship and technology by incorporating the principles of trust, integrity and commitment. For more information, visit <u>www.hustonpatterson.com</u>.

###

## ABOUT HUSTON PATTERSON

As a full service printer, Huston Patterson specializes in providing both offset and digitally printed top sheets and litho labels to the corrugated industry. Located in Decatur, Illinois Huston Patterson is strategically placed to meet the logistical demands of clients from coast to coast. Having been in business for more than 115 years HP is the longest-standing package printer in North America.

## **ABOUT JOE MORELLI**

As Vice President of Sales & Marketing at Huston Patterson, Joe oversees sales, project management, customer service, and all aspects of Huston Patterson's brand management. He has served in various roles since joining the company in 2010 after a career in professional soccer.

Joe is married to Tonya and together they have four children- Josephine (8), Gabriella (6), Gianluca (3), and Giuliana (1).